UNIVERSAL ASYNCHRONOUS RECEIVER/TRANSMITTER WITH FIFO’s AND INFRA-
RED ENCODER/DECODER
Patent pending
DESCRIPTION
The ST16C650/650A is a universal asynchronous
receiver and transmitter with 32 bytes transmit and
receive FIFO. A programmable baud rate generator is
provided to select transmit and receive clock rates

· Selectable Transmit/Receive trigger levels
· Infrared Encode/Decoder
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Package Operating  temperature
ST16C650CP40 Plastic-DIP 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C650CJ44 PLCC 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C650CQ52 QFP 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C650CQ48 TQFP 0° C  to + 70° C
*Industrial operating range are available
Plastic-DIP Package
Printed January 17, 1997
STARTECH